No. S148, Wednesday 28 May, 1997

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Health Act 1993

APPOINTMENT OF THE ACT COMMUNITY CARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL

In accordance with Section 7 of the *Health Act 1993* ("the Act"), I, KATE CARNELL, Minister for Health and Community Care, hereby appoint:

- Cluef Executive, ACT Community Care,
- Executive Director, Corporate and Business Development, ACT Community Care;
- Executive Director, Community Health, ACT Community Care;
- Director, Child, Youth and Family Health;
- Director, ACT Dental Service;
- Director, Women's Health Programs;
- Manager, Alcohol and Drug Service;
- Director, Disability Program;
- Director, Community Care Program;
- Director, Human Resource Support Team, ACT Community Care,
- A Member of the Health and Community Care Service Board;
- Quality Improvement Coordinator, ACT Community Care;
- Two representatives from the staff of ACT Community Care; and
- An officer of ACT Community Care to act as Secretary to the Council.

as an approved committee under the Act which shall be known as the A.C.T. COMMUNITY CARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL.

Dated this

14

day of

any

1997

KATE CARNELL MLA

MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND COMMUNITY CARE